| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET          |   |                              | Docket No.:                     |
|--|---------------------------------------|---|------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)<br>Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar<br>TM05/REV03             | 01-07-2                               | 01-07-2003 <b>Y</b>   |                              | 0802-000                        |
| Tab settings → → ▼   |                                       | Aliai <u> </u>  |                              | ▼ ▼                             |
| To the Honorable Commissioner o  |                                       | attac   | ched original docum          | nents or copy thereof.          |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 102329                                | <i>1                                    </i>                    | s of receiving party(        | (ies):                          |
| The Presray Corporation  |                                       | Name: Powling (   | Cornoration                  |                                 |
|  | 12-18-02                              | Internal Address:   |                              |                                 |
| ☐ Individual(s)  | ☐ Association                         | Street Address:   | 157 Charles Colman           | Boulevard                       |
| ☐ General Partnership  | <ul><li>Limited Partnership</li></ul> | City: Pawling   | State                        | e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>125</u> 64 |
| ☑ Corporation-State New York   | <b>L</b>                              |   |                              |                                 |
| Other  |                                       | 1   | izenship                     | <u> </u>                        |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  | 🗀 Yes 🗵 No                            | ☐ Association   |                              | FICE OF ZEC                     |
| Nature of conveyance:  |                                       | ☐ General Partne  | rship                        | 8 9                             |
|  | ☐ Merger                              | ☐ Limited Partner ☐ Corporation-Sta                             |                              | <u> </u>                        |
| ☐ Security Agreement   | ☐ Change of Name                      | ☐ Other   | <u>~</u>                     |                                 |
| Other  | ~                                     |   | ciled in the United State    |                                 |
| Execution Date: December 10, 2002  |                                       | designation is  |                              | □ Yes Do N                      |
|  |                                       | (Designations must be a separate document of SA N               |                              |                                 |
| 4. Application number(s) or registrati   | on numbers(s):                        |   |                              |                                 |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):                                   |                                       |   |                              |                                 |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)                      |                                       |   | lo.(s)                       |                                 |
|  | 744,834                               |   |                              |                                 |
|  |                                       | 1,638,776   |                              |                                 |
| Additional numbers   |                                       |   |                              |                                 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: |                                       | 6. Total number of applications and                             |                              |                                 |
|  |                                       | registrations involved:2  |                              |                                 |
|  | !                                     |   |                              |                                 |
| Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr.   |                                       | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00                           |                              |                                 |
| Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross   |                                       |   |                              |                                 |
| & Bondell LLP  |                                       |   |                              |                                 |
|  |                                       | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> |                              |                                 |
| Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue - 19th Floor  |                                       | Deposit account number:   |                              |                                 |
|  |                                       |   |                              |                                 |
|  |                                       | 10.0740   |                              |                                 |
| City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017  |                                       | 19-0748   |                              |                                 |
|  |                                       | JSE THIS SPACE  |                              |                                 |
| 01/06/2003 LMUELLER 00000224 744834  |                                       | JSE THIS SPACE  |                              |                                 |
| )1 FC:8521 40.00<br>)2 FC:8522 25.09   | OP                                    |   | $\cap$                       |                                 |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |                                       | 1   |                              |                                 |
| To the best of my knowledge and i  | belief, the foregoing inform          | tion is true and correct  | t <b>a</b> nd any attached o | copy is a true copy             |
| of the original document.  | ( th)                                 |   |                              |                                 |
| Fritz L. Schweitzer, Jr.   |                                       | Wille   | Decen                        | nber 16, 2002                   |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date  |                                       |   |                              |                                 |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and                          |                                       |   |                              |                                 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 2642 FRAME: 0891

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, The Presray Corporation, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 159 Charles Colman Boulevard, Pawling, New York (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Trademarks and the below identified United States Registrations thereof:

Trademark

PNEUMA SEAL

Registration No.

744,834

Granted

February 5, 1963

Trademark

**PNEUMASEAL** 

Registration No.

1,638,776

Granted

March 26, 1991

WHEREAS, Pawling Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 157 Charles Coleman Boulevard, Pawling, New York, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the above-identified trademarks and the said United States Registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and sell to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interests in and to the

Page 1 of 2

above-identified trademarks and the said United States Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the 10 day of December.

2002.

The Presray Corporation

by Leodon Hollander Jr.

its President

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/16/2002**